## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

PVI (3)1039/2017

Palakkad 04.09.2019

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub: Reserve Watcher/ Depot Watcher etc.- Forest Department- Palakkad District- Issuing Erratum Notification reg.
- Ref: 1) Ranked List No.956/DOP/18 dated 21.12.2018.
  2)Letter No.UFR2-3/50008/2018-KPSC dated 27.08.2019 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvanathapuram.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the word "Provisional" given in the Remarks column of the candidate RATHISH K K, (Rank No.19, Register number 359120) included in the Main List of the Ranked List No. 956/DOP/18 dated 21.12.2018 for the post of Reserve Watcher/Depot Watcher/Survey Lascars etc. (Category No.354/2016) in Forest Department in Palakkad District is deleted.

Accordingly the revised entry in the Ranked List will be read as follows:-

## Main List

Rank	Reg. No	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
19	359120	RATHISH K K				20/04/1985	EZHAVA	

The Ranked List No. 956/DOP/18 dated 21.12.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SANTHOSH B DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

Approved for issue

Section Officer